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Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the agencies involved in the mining activities under the purview of the Ministry of Steel;

(b) whether these mining organizations have undertaken practical development work through the Corporate Social Responsibility Scheme to change the lives of the tribal and other habitants of their respective mining areas; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STEEL (SHRI BENI PRASAD VERMA)

(a) NMDC Limited, MOIL Limited, Orissa Mineral Development Company Limited (OMDC), Bisra Stone Lime Company Limited
(BSLC) and KIOCL Limited are mining companies under the administrative control of the Ministry of Steel besides Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) and Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited (RINL) which are also involved in mining activities for their captive use.

(b)&(c): The development work undertaken by the Public Sector Undertakings of the Ministry through the Corporate Social Responsibility Schemes includes provision of medical and health care, education, access to water facilities, construction of roads, road side drains and street lights, environment protection, women empowerment, assistance to people with disabilities, sustainable income generation through Self Help Groups, promotion of sports, art, culture and recreational activities, immunization, ante and postnatal care, etc.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  STEEL  LOK SABHA
	Answer

